o
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z J_—_ FELRATRON o pe 1‘!\-{; prareae. .
(hovied £ Sepr. 1843) ﬁn} SRR @E“ - 1 July 19LL
REBURIAL TM 16-630 AND AR 30-1815 ‘e _ Dae
Layne Jr., Lewis We . Prt 336l193L
R Lest Name o= Fi A 7 ARitial Rank Scrial No.
Unknown RY> g 82nd A/BDiv 28 o704,
Crgenization e
France Unknown KTA
) Place of Death / 7 Date of Death Cause of Death
1 July 19Ll- (Reinterred) Rlosville France
Time and Date of Burial MNarne of Cemetery Nzme or Coordinates of Location
73 Ly E Peg
Grave Number Row Number . Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tegs: Buried with body Yesf No [ Attached to Marker Yes B NoOO

If No Identification Tags
How wiere remains identified ? DISTINTERRED FROIE COORD 306: 1927

Wik misstis of ideniification were burisd with the body?

Previpusly ¢ huried is

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right d f!
Whe is buried on: Fifer S Bu (.\J g 3%% éﬁ 9 Unl'_:u, et SO0 %5 77/7
Decensed’s Right: casser, Sugere lJ' 2 - HE B

Name Serial No. Crganization G-m No.
| Lo Molina, Julien (UT) 36560310 Pvh _82nd 4/B Div 72
Deceased's Left: Naras Serial No, Organizetion; Qere No.

Signwture or Name, Rank end if pessible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial.
If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

LEWIS W LAYNE JR §
33641934 T43-44 A %  Emergency Addresses Unknown

MName

Address

Rehgzon Protestant
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

IONE

Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial (/*l

DAIE C. SHERWOQD Veusedby GRS, Officer z
1st. Lt'n, QI:.JIC - T 3

B 508 22/0/43. 380M/8/15219



= - g - - - = L
b f b

1
(Lo el '.:.-'_. i

-1 of

...l ce L G
74 - Zﬂwﬂ_ “SSHERMENT DIRECTIVE

% \.'/.t_!a Iiﬁh.,_,_‘.-
y 1/LT Inf interrins 0ffjicer

g

| MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 _ Y ?
i Yol >

. DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3508 02798 I ‘
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
LAYNE LEWIS W JR 33641934 \PVT 1
DAY JMONTH ‘ YEAR
CEMETERY e DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BLOSVILLE - CARENTAN ¥ 113505 . . 80
cooe | Dpist. pr.
PLOT ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
E 4 73 FRANCE 1
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
ST. LAURENT, FRANCE . LEWIS W. LAYNE, SR- (FATHER)
1831 WEST GRACE ~ ,_ .
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA i@ - p o
Flag sent : _ &
; SECTION € — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION e
J MNAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINT‘:RRED ’
o S T TTE A 1 = L5
Iayne, Lewis W Jr. 35641084 Utd ey viet LY UsC =i
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY _
[ ] REMAINS USAGF trob . B, GANSEL 1lst LT &I
5] MARKER NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
: o Triform LGv. Uecomposition
1OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION Wi 5 1634%0n walsthand © f trousers.

T - A
'3 - v

“layne' on .

8]

@

| REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

| DATE 7 Tl AF BY George Aveklan

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)

] ; 34 v A7

George Avadian s / g

Uesige. [Zogi e

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

; e . eern MOVES Cherles J,., iistigman

DATEZ D 4.6 BY liervin MNOYES Cnel" Les o mibn e liald

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian

and that the report above is correct.
G Ll Lo

C‘:.-ﬁl"l 1 LEE .x.ér; EX]
L/ SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

|1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

am ORM
REV 15 maR 4 1194

=1 & [ i ¥
i e g s bt



1. SHIPPED
FROM - 10 o e T P
4 o -, '3 Vil LR CAEL ddofy = TE o
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER " e
’_"11';_: i ._-_\_;L o b L Ll
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER i/c DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
/Ci"f(- 1’.» " R \tf’\vw y,"‘};’d o o 2 B e
:";', » ‘T . .D‘- _!. ‘L oo JANao AU MG i i A S s LIl glnu i) AT &
2. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CO
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF REGEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER (Vi DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER " |DATE
5. SHIPPED
FROM 7O
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME DF CONVOYER' 5 g
MAMMWOAD Y A B ALY
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE REBY L " |DATE
ool T o T |,-1 B (B S Tt 31 (I_\ LT } .
" 5 ik, LW o = b
6. SHIPPED
FROM i
{ |KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 2 " IpaTe SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ' — [DATE
7. SHIPPED | -
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 3
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER s DATE | | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
-~ % =
e = —

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

% Corrected deport

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

7 Sept 4Ll

original forwarded DATE
AUg tle/L630
ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE

FULL NAME

—

Layne, Lewis Wt“gﬁlraft

g7 e

33 641 934 vt .

ubuf ADIREES

s

ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

PLACE OF DEATH

DATE OF DEATH

*
1 Juk 44

CAUBE OF DEATH

STATION OF DECEASED

LENGTH OF SERVICE

DATE OF ENTRY ON
FOR PAY PURPOSES

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY ETATUS
MADE? IN LINE GF OUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES No YES NO YES No YES NO
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
i
Vo i
W
4 RL
" i '\b_jb( ¥ /
COPIES FURNISHED: BATTLE Q. p
\ y .
s.G.0. F.B.1 F. 0. U.B. A, Qt! o
ARMY EFFECTS BUREA i
2.0.0.M.G. ©.F.D. u |
) CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
G.A. 0. VET. ADMIN, A. G. 201 FILE ADIUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO, FORM NO. B2-1, 29 MAY 1944 6




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL/S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. &

REPORT OF DEATH

pate_ 2 Aug 1944
eg LE3Z
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL HUMBER GRAGE
Layne Lewis W Jr 33 641 93k Pvt
HOME ADDRESS = i ARM OR SERVICK DATE OF BIRTH
Parachute
RiChﬂlGnds .U'irgjnia 8 ix}.f ail erv 2&_ Har ‘2 'l'-;

PLACE OF DEATH

European Area

CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

~

2 Jul 4L

Killed in action

ETATION OF DECEABED

Furcpean Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOBES

YEARS MONTHE DAYE

25 Jun 43

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAUE, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Alma C.

Layne, mother, 1831 W Grace St., Richmond,

Va,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELAT {IP & A )

Almz G. Layne, mother, same as above
Lewis W. Layne, Sr., father, same as above

INVESTIZGATION

MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY

OWN MISCONDUCT

WAS DECEASED
ON DUTY STATUS

AUTHORIZEED
ABSENCE

1IN FLYEING PAY
STATUS

OTHER PAY STATUS
EFECIFY BELOW)

Yis NO YES NO YES

YE= NO YES NO YES NG

X

NO

i E

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEIMENT

On Parachute Pay.

been in a missing in
on 2 Aug 1944, when

COPIES FURNIBHED:

l‘j:—[ BATTLE

The individuzl named in this report of death is held by the War Department to have

Jol stctus from & Jun 1944 until such "bsence was terminsted
: I%° considered sufficient to establish
was received by the Secretarv of War from a commander inthe Luropean Area,

e fact of death

T »

=5 G.0, F.B5. L F. 0. U, 8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS B
2,.0.40. M. 0. o.F. B, i st
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
G. A. O, VET. ADMIN. A, G. 201 FILE

By omﬂl or 'qﬂlslomm OF WAR:

' NF A E Pz A
NON-BATTLE : A E
[ 1 N F b Tarshall :
A ADJUTANT GERERAL

WD. AGD. FORM NO, B2-1, 28 MAY 1844 5




N

# Corrected seport,
original forwarded
G Aug

WASHINGTON 25, D, C.

M\ WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

REPORT OF DEATH

DATE 7 Sept LA

t1c/L630

FULL NAME

Leyne, Lewis V. JT.

e s PO T

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

33 641 934

GRADE

Pvt

HOME ADDM

ARM OR SERVICE

DATE OF BIRTH

PLACE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

DATE OF DEATH

Py
1 Juk LL

STATION OF DECEASED

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

LENGTH OF SBERVICE
FOR PAY PURFOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENGY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MigCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES No YES NO YES NO

YES NO YES NO YES NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPIES FURNISHED:

8.6.0, F.B. 1 F. 0., U. 8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
G.A.O. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

2.0.Q. M. G, ©. F.D.

I vﬁ"“"? /Q

3.4, Narshall

ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WA

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO, B52-1, 20 MAY 1944 _ﬁ




WAR DEPARTMENT o
THE ADJUTANT GENERAIL’S OFFICE - s UG

WASHINGTON 25, D. G

REPORT OF DEATH :
DATE A‘uﬂ 194
‘*E’ 1632
FULL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRACE
Layne Lewis W Jr 33 641 93k Pyt
HOME ADDRESS AEM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Parachuts
Richmond; Virginia. Infantry 2L Yar 25
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH RATE OF DEATH
European Area Killed in action 2 Jul 4L
BTATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ZNTRY Ol LENGTH OF SERVICE
3 CURRENT ACTIVE BERYICE FOR PAY PURPCSES
i YEARS | MONTHS DAYSE
Eurcpean Area 25 Jun 43

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Alma C. Layne, mother, 1831 W Grace Sﬁ;, Richmond, Va.

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Aima G, Layne, mother, same as above
Lewis W, Laye, Sr., father, same as above

INVESTIZATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? N LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE SYATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
YES HO YES NO YES NO YES NO Yes NO . YES Ne YES NO
b4 2L

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

On Psrachute Pay.

The individuzl named in this report of death is held by the War Department to have
been in a missing in ac status from [ Jun l%h until such absr:ance was terminasted

on 2 Aug 1944, when 3 =
was received by the Secretary of War from a corrmiander 1n‘chc Luropean Rrﬁaa

COPIES FURNISHED: I X [nrn.- ﬁ "
‘m Fii
s, q.0. F.B. L F.O., U.G. A, o OFTHKQIGRIT il _I;_ )
* P AT | _‘ P
3o Ln = sleith amsv gerecra sumias | [ Tonparris \ FICAA
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ’L‘. J Y 'hershal] L'
G. A. O, VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE - ADJUTANT GENERAL
Fd I

WD. AGO. FORM NO. B2-1, 20 MAY 1944 5 4 rd




WAR DEPARTMENT i
By

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE '
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. : N
° —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE AR ox R ATaL

33641934 PVT INF| ETO

LAYNE LEWIS W JR ‘
F PLACE OF CASUALTY DAYDATE on:‘m?:r?u*tﬂ:mn‘ SUMPING STAT CT’ST.&L.OTFY SHIPMENT NUMBER
i} 4
FRANCH 06| JUN| 44 J MIA 153

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, 1F ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. 1T SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 15 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID 51X MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

i RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME
S ATMA C LAYNE fOTHER 25 JuLY 44 ,

NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE

11831 WEST GRACE STREET RICHMOND VIRGINIA MG
REMARKS:
: D CORRECTED COPY
F

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT vsmman_‘-i_ FORM uqéi_ AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED . OR CHARGED TO i DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED no __ ¥ YES (AS INDICATED BELOW):
FILE NO. MESSAGE ‘NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
- 3
e Lo P g 0 7 o et L1 L
SPEC. IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. S, R. & B. CERTIF. omia M. _NON:DEL. 7
REPORT NOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43__ NO CAS. BR. FILE ./ CHECKED By T GAA At L R rnt j‘&RWEWED!’Bﬁ' i ;_* it ALY
! [ [T F Fd 7§
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, %.G.0. /]
ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS.DATE| MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW RESIDENCE L/
AREA STATUS DAY MO.| YR. NO. DAY MO.| YR. AREA BOS. [ STATE | COUNTY COMP| RACE
T T T T T
i 1 | | [ : I | |
2 : - i - ; i Lo
TS .- ' S
34| 35 | 36 | 37| 38| 39| 40| 41| 42| 43 44| 45| 46| 47[ 48] 49 50| 51| 52| 53! 54| 55| 56, 57| 58| 59

DISTRIBUTION “*A" I | " 2—  COPIES
ES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)

URNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1844,

e ' DISTRIBUTION "B ] COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944. '

W.D., A.G.0. FORM NO. 0388
16 JUNE 1944

(ALL TYP
COPIES F



e “~QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA™"

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBtk AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Pvt. Levic V. Im’&.’asﬁhlgsb . _
Plot ¥, Row &, Cwave 73, 12 Septamder 1947
tmnmmawrwmcmm
Blosvilie; Franco

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize_himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,"’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE -QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHlNGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
- H - (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
1, /ft wis N L/‘}VNE é-'i'. ““X*” in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D WIDOW . ]:[ WIDOWER D SCON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
m FATHER [:] MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 2! YEARS OLD

O]

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMIL!ARIZ-ED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X"" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

g

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS, -+ . - 4. /1 ./ [l |V

=)

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

I:l 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT. .
: (LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

[:I 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT
4 (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious slsrvicss at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an **X* in the proper box)

DYES ]:INO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEFT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are mcumry, indicate
this fact by inserting the word *“NONE’" in the space below.)

/!/cwg

& L4 / _‘.:
ki ul4/¥ 2 Lol fl
game romv 315 MILITARY it —

NOVE ST - " AN



5

PART | (Continued) / ~

If on Page 1 of this form you have selectea Jption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with you own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME P MIDDLE INITIAL
TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
IINIUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TO' 075, 2 OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) - | TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
- DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
) U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR [l ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. o

|, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the forggoing document are full and true to
the best of my kno e and belief.

83/ }t/ga% é'rfem&

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

LEWIS W. LAYNE , SR. Ecémon/c/ Vik &y niih
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 7 [CITY AND STATE)
/5 - 0 /Z._
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me.according to law by the above-named applicant this _ &= day of __ falds
2 ." \ -
19ﬂ at city (ertowmrof Caflec cotrty ot and State (orFerritory-or

Disteict) of ///M/%u-.-o__. =

*NOTE.—Page 4 i is part of the nctar!al attestation. (SIGN”URE%TCWZED /:w y?/
z,

Gséf) M"""‘” £ M /% ?/ / f ;Af (OFFICIA /ITLE) L



5> =ugust 1okl
Date

HEADQUARTERS
508th PARACHUTE INFANTRY
LPO 230 U. S. Army

(Crganization and A.P,0, MNumber)

SUBJECT: Tralsmittal of Inventory of Personal Effects.

TO : Effects Quartermaster, ZTCUSA, Denot G-1kh, APO 507,
U.8, Army,

Transmitited herewith in accordsnce with Adm. Cir. #080, dated 25 Oct
1943, Hq. SOS. ITOUSA, is Inventory of Iffects cohcerning subject named below.

Layne Lewis W, Jr. Pyt 3364193k
(Last Name) (First Fame) (1iL) (Ranik) (A.8.8.) (Control Fo.)
(For use of
Effects QM.
ETOUSA)
Organization Co. C. 508th Prcht. Inf.
(UIIT - - - - Lot Brafich of Service)

#3tatus. (Deceased,

dgy of July 19 Ll

Desimated beneficiary (With Address)

Iirg &1me C, ILayne (ifother

1831 W. Crece St., Richmond, Va,

Cl. Ii Assets: Cash found in effects, less cost of money order inclosed herewith

U.S.H.0. # imt & __ Uus.0. # st §
U.5.M.0. # Ant B U.5.4,0, # Amt &
U.S. Official Check # Aot Bank

(flame afld Drafich )

#Banlk: Accounts

#Debtors

#Creditors

#Inclosed is

(W11, Power of Attorney, Var Bond, Travelers Checlks. Describe fully)
REM&LRKS (if any)



B Tarrais =1 =

Al LD vl Ll

(Attach exbra sheets if leces sary)

Rest Pateh

Bible “

Tie Clasp — O
3 Cent Stemps
1 Cent Stamps i
I Cent Stemps & -
ocial Security Carda ¢
d Cross Card &

nap “hots &+

oilet it e

=30 =

Hoon =
K 5

I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises all of subject's effects
and that effects were shipped to Effects QM, ETOUSA, A.P.0. 507, G-1k, U.S.Army

by delivering to

Effects, QM 82d A/B Div on

5 bugust 154k,

s

JOSEPH E. HARTSOUCGH

(%gat 2

e - (I8 D)

Neme

g (Block
letters)

ond IT, INF., PERSONNEL OFFICER)

Rank and organizabion



L ¥y 7

It

dalihdl

DLV L

1O T
i o O e

MLl
el

BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

) Lre. Lewis W. Layne, Sr.
SHIP TO: 1501 Lest lraoe Streel
' Ricit su6, Virginia
Effects of:
Na
e Pvi, Leowis W. layne, Jr.
ASN T
Colaluat
Case No.
1626C3 D
Wt
DATE January 25, 1945 J:}_ H\'ufw L N
JRIsNMswD FOR: Effects wWuartermaster
REMARKS : -
Inclose Bureau Check Remove G.I,
Aecct. Mo, Note discrepancy in
Amount Films removed
Inclose "Valugbles" item Diary removed
Ship "Valuables" item(s) Leundry removed
ROUTING:
Accounting Branch
Warehouse Division
Files Branch, Adm. Div.
{ g 4
_ k___,o/:(: ¥ :\“ 4
Br
REMARKS : Framkeq JBOGEEBEL

Eff. Qif Form 1L (26 nec, 44)

BK 26 o

Est. Exp. Chgs,
Est, Frt, Chgs.

No. of packages Z

4 ; ':_;

Shipping Clerk



NAME - - '

LAYRE, L¥VI8s W PVT N
BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
55 £l ' 412 §o62
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
CcTH
Eff. QM Form 43




DEPUL Case Lo 1G5E03

Kensas City 1, iissouri Date 25 Jdanuery 1645

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in digposing of the effects of L//

Lewis W. layne, Jrs,/ s 35641954 late a
(Name of deteased) (&rmy Seria) Humber)

Private ol 3 Parachute Infantry who died
(Grade) (Organization, srmy or wervice) /

on the 1 day of July , 19 44, at’ European Aves '
TO : The idjutant Ceneral, War Department 25, D.C. -

1, Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Lansas City,
Ho., pursuant to S.0., 223, Hg., KCQH Depot, dated 25 September 19h3, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the effects of the above-named scldier, or person subject to
military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present 1at
decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary
uourt-dartial.

b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate § None , of which the sum of
% TFone was collected, (If nothing was found due or collected, state "N?ne“;
offierwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected,) (Incl.__ Wome ,)

c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of None s
which has been paid by the Swamary Court-sartial from funds of decedent. (See
inclosed receipt None , Incl. Hone

d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Swmary Court-ilartial by transmittal through the <uartermaster
Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-lartial
FINDING below)

FINDING

Before a Summary \Court-iartial which convened at Kansas City, idissouri, on

24 Jenuery 1945 ., pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, KCQM

Depot, dated 25 September 1‘})!.1)§3 the application or affidavit of

Lewig W. Layne, Srs for the effects of the above-named de-

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the
United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-ilartial finds that, unfler the provisions of

AW, 112, Lewis W. layns, Sr. of
' &(Name bf person found entitled)
1831 Vest Grace 3treet: ; Richmond N\ State of
(Wumber, Strese¥ or 4vende) (City, Town or Bvillage}
of the

Vir;inie » is the Fuother
(Helationship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to recsive his or her effects.
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE /
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI /

B33

IN REPLY REFER TO: i

a '

' Layne, Sr.
Orzce Street 7 :
Virginia ,

The Lfxay Effects Buresu has veceived from overseas
some personal sffects of your son,/Private Lewis W. Layne, ”
Jdr.

3

These effects are being forwarded to you in one 4
carton,

If, by any chance, the properby has not reached yon
at the expiration of thirty days from. this date, please nobify
me and traceyr will be instiiuted.

The action of this Buvesu in transmithing personal
;ifects does not, of itself, vesb Hitle in the vecipient.
Znch properiy is forwarded for distribution accovding to the
laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence. /

I regret the circumstances prompting this letber, and
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son, /

Youvrs vexy truly,

?; A. EGKHARW &
Captain Q.M,C,
Assistant



SPQYG 293
Layne, ILewis W. Jr.

12 Rerch 1946

Mr., Tewis W. wm gr,
1831 West Grage Btreet

Richmond, Virginia

Dear Mr. Leyne Br.: -

The Wer Department is most desirous that you be furnighed
the burial location of your mon, the late Private lewis V. Layne,
Jr.’ ilatﬂu 33 shl 93"'. . ; ! -
~ The records of this office disclose that his remains ave R

o

interred in the U. 8. Militery Cemetery, Blosville, France, plot E,
rovw &, grave 73, g %

This cemetery is located epproximately twenty miles north- i
west.of St..lo, twenty-four miles southesst of Cherbourg and five
mileg nortland slightly west of Cerenten, all in France, end is -/
2" Songtant care and supervigion of United Btates military =

acoept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son, g\ ;
-
Bingerely yours, $

T, B, LARKIN
Me jor General _
The Quartermaster General

IMs



Pvt. Lewis W. Layne, Jr., 33 641 934

Flot E, Row 4, Grave T3, 12 September 1947
United Stetes Militery Cemetery o :

Blosville, France el BT

=

Mr. Lewis W. Layne, Br.
1831 West Grece Sireet
Richmond, Virgings

peer Mr. Layne:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have suthorized the
disinterment and final durlal of the heroic dead of World War IT. The Quarbter-
mester General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dead. The vecords of the War Deparitment indicate that you mesy
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the

service of hia countyry.

The enclosed pemphlets, "Disposition of World Wer II Armed Forces Dead,”
end "Americen Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options end services made
avallable %o you by your Government. If you sre the next of kin sccording to
the line of kinshlp as set forth in the enclosed psmphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Avmed Forces Dead,” you are invited to exprems your wishes as to
the disposition of the remeins of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form “Request for Pisposition of Bemains.” Bhould you desive to yelin~
quish yowr »rights to the next in line of kinship, plesse complete Part IT of the
enclosed forw. IF you are not the next of kin, please complete Part ITT of the

If you should elect @ptien 2, it is advised that mo funeval errengements
wmwmimmtnMMmtummmﬂmwmzﬁodbymﬁ
office.

me plezse mlatq;_—jgha epclosed form, "Reguest for Disposition of
pine”/and m the encldsed seif-adiressed envelope, which reguires no

deye efteriSts ygoelpt by you! Its prompt retwn will
/P J = 3t Sincerely,
_ | & ©  PHOMAS B. LARKIN
L0 v $ejor General
Ty The Quartermaster Generel



23 Mry 1949 : -

/?/,a / Pvt, lewis W, Layne, Jr. ., ASN 33 61;1 934
““Plot D, Row 11, Grave 20 o

Headatcna- Crosa
St. Leurent (France) U, S, Militery Cemetery

Mr, Lewis W, Layne, Sr,
1831 West Grace
Richmond, Virginia

Dear Mr, Layne:

This 1s to inform you that the remains of your loved cne have
been permsnently interred, as recorded above, side by side with cam-
rades who also gave their lives for thelr country, Customery mili-

tary funerel services were conducted over the greve 2t the time of
" burisl,

After the Depertment of the Army hss campleted 211 finsl interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, ss suthorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the Americsn Battle Monuments Commission, The
Comission slso will hsve the responsibility for permenent construction
and beautificstion of the cemetery, including erection of the permenent
headstone., The hesdstone will be inscribed with the neme exactly as
recorded sbove, the renk or rating where sppropriate, orgenizsticmn,
State, and date of death, 2ny inguiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the nsme to be Inscribed thereon, should be
addressed to the Americsn Battle Monuments Camission, Weshington 25, D, C,
Your letter should include the full neme, rsnk, serlsl number, grave
location, end neme of the cemetery,

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to
visitors, You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted
with fitting dignity end solemnity snd thet the grsve-site will be cere-

fully and conscientlously meinteined in perpetuity by the United States
Govermment,

Sincerely yours,

f/M‘f

B

;e = H, FELIMAN

(‘i:: = Me jor General

I == The Quertermasster Genersl
ehl Fe==
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